NATIONAL

QUALITY FORUM Agenda

Measure Developer Workshop 2019

June 10, 2019

9:00 am —5:00 pm ET

National Quality Forum
1030 15th Street NW; 9th floor
Washington, DC 20005

Participant Instructions

Please follow the instructions below 15 minutes prior to the scheduled start time.

1. Direct your web browser to the following URL:
https://cc.callinfo.com/r/1g5lemj42fxqg&eom

2. Complete the displayed fields and join the meeting.
3. Dial 1-800-768-2983 and enter passcode 4193236.

Meeting Objectives

e Provide a forum for engagement and collaboration between NQF and measure developers
e Discuss strategies for encouraging the creation and endorsement of innovative performance

measures

e Learn about successfully demonstrating the scientific soundness of performance measures

8:30 am

9:00 am

9:15 am

10:00 am

Breakfast

Welcome and Introductions

Shantanu Agrawal, President and CEO, National Quality Forum (NQF)
Elisa Munthali, Senior Vice President, Quality Measurement, NQF
Jean-Luc Tilly, Senior Data Analytics Manager, NQF

The NQF Process and Submission Guidance

Pulse Check: NQF Submission Process
Karen Johnson, Senior Director, NQF
Jean-Luc Tilly

e Two-cycle structure

e Intent to Submit

e Methods Panel

NQF’s Methods Panel—What Good Looks Like

Karen Johnson

J. Matt Austin, Armstrong Institute for Patient Safety and Quality, Johns
Hopkins Medicine

e Guidance on what makes a successful submission

HTTP://WWW.QUALITYFORUM.ORG


http://www.qualityforum.org/
https://cc.callinfo.com/r/1g5lemj42fxqg&eom
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10:50 am

11:05 am

11:45 am

12:45 pm

1:30 pm

2:30 pm

2:45 pm

3:30 pm

4:00 pm

4:30 pm

4:45 pm

Break

Approval for Trial Use Program: For Measures in Development
Wunmi Isijola, Senior Managing Director, NQF

Networking Lunch

Emerging Topics in Measurement Science

Social Risk Trial: Data Collection and CDP Submissions
Nicolette Mehas, Director, NQF

Erin O’Rourke, Senior Director, NQF

Measure Developer Co-Presenter Invited

Measure Sets and Measurement Systems
Erin O’Rourke, Senior Director, NQF
Nicolette Mehas, Director, NQF

Break

Human-Centered Design in Practice for Measure Development
Jayanti (Jay) Bandyopadhyay, Mathematica Policy Research

Measure Feedback Loop
Jean-Luc Tilly
e Pilot Options Brainstorm

EHR Data Availability and eCQM Submission Considerations
Chris Millet, NQF Consultant

Summary of Day and Next Steps
Jean-Luc Tilly

Adjourn
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