



Measure Developer Workshop 2019

June 10, 2019 9:00 am – 5:00 pm ET

National Quality Forum 1030 15th Street NW; 9th floor Washington, DC 20005

Participant Instructions

Please follow the instructions below 15 minutes prior to the scheduled start time.

- 1. Direct your web browser to the following URL: https://cc.callinfo.com/r/1g5lemj42fxqg&eom
- 2. Complete the displayed fields and join the meeting.
- 3. Dial 1-800-768-2983 and enter passcode 4193236.

Meeting Objectives

- Provide a forum for engagement and collaboration between NQF and measure developers
- Discuss strategies for encouraging the creation and endorsement of innovative performance measures
- Learn about successfully demonstrating the scientific soundness of performance measures

8:30 am	Breakfast
9:00 am	Welcome and Introductions Shantanu Agrawal, President and CEO, National Quality Forum (NQF) Elisa Munthali, Senior Vice President, Quality Measurement, NQF Jean-Luc Tilly, Senior Data Analytics Manager, NQF
	The NQF Process and Submission Guidance
9:15 am	Pulse Check: NQF Submission Process Karen Johnson, Senior Director, NQF Jean-Luc Tilly • Two-cycle structure • Intent to Submit • Methods Panel
10:00 am	NQF's Methods Panel—What Good Looks Like Karen Johnson J. Matt Austin, Armstrong Institute for Patient Safety and Quality, Johns Hopkins Medicine • Guidance on what makes a successful submission

10:50 am	Break
11:05 am	Approval for Trial Use Program: For Measures in Development Wunmi Isijola, Senior Managing Director, NQF
11:45 am	Networking Lunch
	Emerging Topics in Measurement Science
12:45 pm	Social Risk Trial: Data Collection and CDP Submissions Nicolette Mehas, Director, NQF Erin O'Rourke, Senior Director, NQF Measure Developer Co-Presenter Invited
1:30 pm	Measure Sets and Measurement Systems Erin O'Rourke, Senior Director, NQF Nicolette Mehas, Director, NQF
2:30 pm	Break
2:45 pm	Human-Centered Design in Practice for Measure Development Jayanti (Jay) Bandyopadhyay, Mathematica Policy Research
3:30 pm	Measure Feedback Loop Jean-Luc Tilly • Pilot Options Brainstorm
4:00 pm	EHR Data Availability and eCQM Submission Considerations Chris Millet, NQF Consultant
4:30 pm	Summary of Day and Next Steps Jean-Luc Tilly
4:45 pm	Adjourn